
राष्ट्र ीय बागवानी अनुसंधान एवं ववकास प्रविष्ठान 
NATIONAL HORTICULTURAL RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION 

Bagwani Bhawan, D-47, Pankha Road, Institutional Area, Janakpuri, New Delhi-110058 

Phone no-011-28524150/28522211 Fax No-: 011-28525129 

E-mail: delhi@nhrdf.com   Website: www.nhrdf.org 

……………………………………………………………………………………………………………… 

Ref: - NHRDF/HO/HDS-2/S/2024-25/ 526                                              Dated 17th May, 2024 

 

 

CORRIGENDUM 

It is notified for all concerned that following amendments are hereby made in the notice a 

well as in the EOI documents as per following details. 

S.No. Name of EOI EOI Reference 

with date 

Existing 

validity 

Extended 

Validity 

1 Empanelment of Seed Producers/Authorized Suppliers for 

supply of Vegetable Seeds (Hybrids & OPV)/other Hybrid 

Seeds and Horticultural Planting Material to Central/State 

government Departments/ Organizations/ Agencies and 

other buyers in response of EOI 

NHRDF/HO/EOI-

Seed/2023-

24/2049 

07-08-2023 

31st 

March, 

2024 

30th Sep., 

2024 

2 Empanelment of Manufacturer/Authorized Suppliers for 

Agri/ Horti inputs including Bio Inputs, Micro Nutrients, 

Plant Growth Promoters/Regulators, Machinery, 

Equipments and Implements and Technology Interventions 

like Block Chain, Crop Mapping, Drone Technology, etc. 

to Central and State Government Departments/ Govt. 

Organization/ Agencies and other buyers through NHRDF 

NHRDF/HO/EOI-

Seed/2023-

24/2050 

07-08-2023 

31st 

March, 

2024 

30th Sep., 

2024 

3 Empanelment of Channel Partners for Project 

Implementation and Distribution and Marketing of Product 

and Services for Horticulture, Agriculture and allied 

activities of NHRDF to Central and State Government 

Departments/ Govt. Organization/ Agencies/FPOs/Farmers 

and other buyers in India and Abroad in response of EOI 

NHRDF/HO/EOI-

Seed/2023-

24/3952 

07-12-2023 

31st 

March, 

2024 

30th Sep., 

2024 

 

All other terms & conditions as laid down in the EOI notice as well as EOI document will 

remain unchanged. 

 

  

 

Chief Executive Officer 

 

 

 

  

 

http://www.nhrdf.org/

